

The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Training Centre, Pachmarhi, M.P.– 461881

Ph. No. 07578 – 292025, E-Mail ntc@bsgindia.org www.bsgindia.org



Dated: 19th Jan. 2022

NTC Cir.No. 24/ 2022

TOP PRIORITY

Only by E-mail

All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, Indian Union

Sub: IMPLEMENTATION OF NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS ORDERS ON - BSGUID

REF: NTC Circular No. 17/2021 dated 15.09.2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has reference to NTC Circular No. 17/2021 of 15th Sept, 2021 and directives of the Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides, NHQ dated 19th Jan, 2022 to all HODs / LOCs of Events of the Bharat Scouts and Guides.

The directives of the National Headquarters read as "IN TRAINING COURSES, NO ADMISSION IN COURSES OR NO ISSUE OF PARCHMENT OR HONOURABLE CHARGE OR RENEWAL" is permitted.

In view of the above, the National Training Centre, Pachmarhi **WILL NOT ADMIT** any one without **BSG UID**. This will be applicable with immediate effect.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

(M. N. Machamma) Dy. Director (G) Ldr. Trg.

(Krishnaswamy R.)
. Executive Director
For Dy. Director (S) Ldr. Trg.

Copy to:

- 1. The Honourable Charge Chief National Commissioner for information please.
- 2. The Additional Chief National Commissioner for information please.
- 3. The National Commissioner of Scouts (Adult Resources) for information.
- 4. The National Commissioner of Guides (Adult Resources) for information.
- 5. The Director, BSG, NHQ for information.
- 6. The Joint Director of Scouts (Prog. & Trg.) for information.
- 7. The Joint Director of Guides (Prog. & Trg.) for information.
- 8. All the Assistant Directors for information and necessary follow in RHQ.
- 9. All the State Training Commissioner (Scouts & Guides) for information.